
INVITATION to BID #2804
ANNUAL NATIVE PLANT MATERIALS
OPEN: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2025

AWARD: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2025

Watershed Garden Works Flora Northwest LLC Sevenoaks Native Nursery LLC
APPARENT LOW BIDDER 2039 44th Ave 432 NE Salzman Rd 27930 Harvest Dr SW

Longview WA 98632 Corbertt OR 97019 Albany OR 97321

CONTAINER DESCRIPTION | SCIENTIFIC COMMON NAME MIN SIZE
EST 
QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
Acer circinatum / Vine Maple 1 gal, 18" ht 40 $5.00 $200.00 $0.00 NON-RESPONSIVE 
Acer macrophyllum  / Bigleaf Maple 2 gal, 24" ht 50 $8.00 $400.00 $0.00 DID NOT 
Alnus rubra  / Red Alder 2 gal, 24" ht 50 $8.00 $400.00 $0.00 COMPLETE
Amelanchier alnifolia  / Serviceberry 1 gal, 18" ht 10 $5.00 $50.00 $0.00 BID TABULATION
Carex obnupta  / Slough Sedge 1 gal, 12" ht 25 $4.50 $112.50 $0.00
Cornus sericea  / Red Osier Dogwood 1 gal, 18" ht 100 $4.50 $450.00 $0.00
Corylus cornuta  / Beaked Hazelnut 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $7.00 $350.00 $0.00
Frangula purshiana  / Cascara 2 gal, 24" ht 25 $8.00 $200.00 $0.00
Fraxinus latifolia  / Oregon Ash 2 gal, 24" ht 25 $8.00 $200.00 $0.00
Gaultheria shallon  / Salal 1 gal, 12" ht 50 $5.00 $250.00 $0.00
Holodiscus discolor  / Oceanspray 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $5.00 $250.00 $0.00
Juncus effusus  / Soft Rush 1 gal, 12" ht 25 $4.00 $100.00 $0.00
Lonicera involucrata  / Black Twinberry 1 gal, 18" ht 100 $4.00 $400.00 $0.00
Mahonia aquifolium  / Tall Oregon Grape 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $5.00 $250.00 $0.00
Mahonia aquifolium  / Tall Oregon Grape 2 gal, 24" ht 25 $9.00 $225.00 $0.00
Oemleria cerasiformis  / Osoberry 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $5.00 $250.00 $0.00
Physocarpus capitatus  / Pacific Ninebark 1 gal, 18" ht 100 $4.00 $400.00 $0.00
Polystichum munitum  / Sword Fern 1 gal, 12" ht 25 $4.00 $100.00 $0.00
Populus balsamifera  / Black Cottonwood 1 gal, 18" ht 25 $4.00 $100.00 $0.00
Pseudotsuga menziesi i / Douglas Fir 2 gal, 24" ht 100 $8.00 $800.00 $0.00
Ribes sanguineum  / Red Flowering Currant 1 gal, 18" ht 25 $5.00 $125.00 $0.00
Rosa nutkana  / Nootka Rose 1 gal, 18" ht 125 $5.00 $625.00 $0.00
Rosa pisocarpa  / Peafruit Rose 1 gal, 18" ht 25 $5.00 $125.00 $0.00
Rubus parviflorus  / Thimbleberry 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $6.00 $300.00 $0.00
Rubus spectabilis  / Salmonberry 1 gal, 18" ht 30 $4.00 $120.00 $0.00
Salix lasiandra  / Pacific Willow 1 gal, 18" ht 30 $4.00 $120.00 $0.00
Salix scouleriana / Scoulers Willow 1 gal, 18" ht 30 $4.50 $135.00 $0.00
Salix sitchensis  / Sitka Willow 1 gal, 18" ht 50 $4.00 $200.00 $0.00
Sambucus racemosa  / Red Elderberry 1 gal, 18" ht 25 $4.00 $100.00 $0.00
Spiraea douglasii  / Douglas Spirea 1 gal, 18" ht 200 $4.00 $800.00 $0.00
Symphoricarpus albus  / Snowberry 1 gal, 18" ht 100 $4.50 $450.00 $0.00
Thuja plicata  / Western Red Cedar 2 gal, 24" ht 50 $8.00 $400.00 $0.00
Quercus garryana  / Oregon White Oak 2 gal, 18" ht 50 $10.00 $500.00 $0.00

Sub-Total Container $9,487.50 $0.00
Washington State Sales Tax (code 0666) - 8.5% $806.44 $0.000

TOTAL BID for CONTAINER $10,293.94 $0.00



INVITATION to BID #2804
ANNUAL NATIVE PLANT MATERIALS
OPEN: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2025

AWARD: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2025

Watershed Garden Works Flora Northwest LLC Sevenoaks Native Nursery LLC
APPARENT LOW BIDDER 2039 44th Ave 432 NE Salzman Rd 27930 Harvest Dr SW

Longview WA 98632 Corbett OR 97019 Albany OR 97321

LIVE STAKES DESCRIPTION | SCIENTIFIC COMMON NAME MIN SIZE
EST 
QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 

 Salix lasiandra / Pacific Willow

1 to 2-in 
diameter, 3ft 

long 100 $4.00 $400.00 2.25 $225.00

Salix scouleriana  / Scouler Willow

1 to 2-in 
diameter, 3ft 

long 100 $4.00 $400.00 2.25 $225.00

Salix sitchensis  / Sitka Willow

1 to 2-in 
diameter, 3ft 

long 100 $4.00 $400.00 2.25 $225.00

Cornus sericea  / Red Osier Dogwood

½ to 1” 
diameter, 3-ft 

long 100 $4.00 $400.00 $2.10 $210.00
Sub-Total $1,600.00 $885.00

Washington State Sales Tax (code 0666) - 8.5% $136.00 $75.23
TOTAL BID for LIVE STAKES $1,736.00 $960.23

TOTAL BID for CONTAINER $10,293.94 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL BID for LIVE STAKES $1,736.00 $960.23 $0.00

TOTAL BID $12,029.94 $960.23 $0.00


	Sheet1

